Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

MULEDEAC



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

BC RESOLUTION 03-14-12-B

Grant Application by Oneida Housing Authority to 2012 Resident Opportunity and Self-Sufficiency (ROSS) Service Coordinators Program to fund a Service Coordinator Position

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe
	recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS,	the Offeida General	Tribal Council is the governing body of the Offeida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin,	
and			

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated authority under Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida
	Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has determined that the overall goal of the Oneida Tribe is to
	protect, maintain and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live,
	and

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is the Tribally Designated Housing Entity under the Native
	American Housing Assistance and Self Determination Act of 1996 currently is in the process of a series of
	housing development projects over the next few years due to various grant opportunities, and

whereas, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has found that there is a need to provide life skills development to tribal members who are Oneida Housing Authority tenants that will promote self-sufficiency and economic independence and enable participating families to increase earned income, reduce or eliminate the need for welfare assistance, make progress toward achieving economic independence and housing self-sufficiency.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin authorizes and submits a grant application to the 2012 Resident Opportunity and Self-Sufficiency (ROSS) Service Coordinators Program for the provision of a Service Coordinator to provide supportive services and other activities designed to help Public and Indian housing residents attain economic and housing self-sufficiency.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Vice Chairman of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 14th day of March, 2012; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for, 0 members against, 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Greg/Matson, Vice Chairman Oneida Business Committee

According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section I, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."